
JUNE 2 2018 

RUSS NORDINE TRUCKING & CONTRACTING CO, INC. 

19598 HIGHWAY M-64 

BERGLAND, Ml 

DEAR MR SCANLAN: 

BRUCE GEURTS HIRED ME TO REMOVE THE GAS STATION IN WHITE PINE. 

Rece·ived 
DEQ/AQD 

JUN O 4 2013 
MACES ____ MAERS: ____ 

1 
FILE: ____ -:,----,------1 

Ge: u (glp\ i'.'Q3Y O I 

INCLOSED IS ALL THE INFORMATION, AND PROCPROCEDURE HE WENT THROUGH TO GET THE PERMIT 

FOR DEMOLITION OF THE GAS STATION. 

I FEEL THAT THE AUTHORITY SHOULD HAVE KNOWN WHAT TO DO IN GIVING THIS PERMIT, AND WE 

ARE NOT IN VIOLATION! 

I HOPE THIS INFORMATION IS USEFUL FOR YOU. 

SINCERELY, 

RUSSELL NORDINE 



!>,1:-:iii 

· _ -· Cornpn:i(1 

Inbox (2) 

0.. All · bruce geurts, search your mailbox 

Service disconnect in White Pine (2) 

Ryan J. Pantti <RJPantti@uppco.com> 

To bgootz@yahoo.com 

Bruce, 

Today at 8:19 AM 

I just wanted to follow up with you and to let you know that the service that 
fed the old Mobil station on the corner of M-64 and Main in White Pine 
has been permanently disconnected and cut off. We did this yesterday 
Sept 21. 

If you have any other questions, feel free to contact me. 

Ryan Pantti 
Lineman 
UPPCo, Ontonagon service center 
906-465-2815 
906-390--0093 

+. Reply <+. Reply to All -+ Forward ... More 

bnn:e geurts <bgootz@yahoo.com> 

To Ryan J. Pantti 

Thanks 

Bruce Geurts 

> Show original message 

+. Reply <;.~ Reply to All -+ Forward • 00 More 

@" [!] Tt BI &.1 

Today at 9:19 AM 

~ 1 .. ; liomt.~. t1 f'ivce Q} 
-------
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Carp~Lr,tce Township Building Permit ~plication 

Zonin 
. . I 

at · 
r--~· G . 1- __ ,...... 

, 'VCU.J own c,-;-:;' •r- '{!)_ 

Carp Lake T~ i hip -
• I 

P.O. Box 397 '. I 
White Pine, MI 

1 
· ~71 

Twp: (906) 8851, &;84 Cell: (906) 281-0853 

I 

Building Inspector: 
Richard Wainio 

Box 236 #15365 Cemetary Road 
Ewen, :MI 49925 
(906) 988-2232 

If you intend to: build-tie , \, add-on,.alter, renoyate, demolish, or relocate within the jurisdiction of Carp Lake 
Township, steps 1 and~ ~st be cleared before a building permit application can be submitted: 

1. Water supply and Sf! t,c system -permits including "out houses" from the Western U.P. Health 
Department. 408 Copp r !Street Ontonagon, MI 49953 P(906) 884-4485 F(906) 884-2358 

! 
. I 

2. Soil erosion permit o~ the Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control Officer . 
. - William Johnson 7~5 Greenland Rd. Ontonagon, MI 49953' (906) 884-4980 

After 1 & 2 are complete :l 
t . Fill out the buil · g permit application including a full description and scope of the intended project. 

Please ensure 11 )jour construction project sblys fnlly within the scope of this application and pennit. 

2. Please include ~, j ddress arid gener~ directions to the project site. Be sure to sign your name. 

, !:1f~:~t1:e;:~~11:;;;:::~::~~!~;: E~E~!i?!i~:e. 
- I 

4. Finalize the appli a.hon by providing a project layout/sketch on the grid located on the back page. Please 
include dimensio~s r nd property lines on the sketch. In addition, please attach a construction print view 
with the applicatiJn! · 

s. Common ZoninJ items to consider: '18, 
a. We will Jdh~dul.e a ti.me to meet and discuss any zoning issues that may need to be addressed. ~ 
b. Please J~c~te your property Jines and stake out the project area. · 
c. Check sef , abk from property lines for the zoning district in which the project will be constructed. 
d. If you are: + avating: Call Miss Dig at 1(800) 482-7171, and be aware of overhead powerl 

6. When all zoning; quirements are verified: 
. l . 

a. Zoning Vfi le the completed application at the township artd upon receipt of payment, issue the 
building p 't to the building mspector who ,,~JJ issue your permit to you. 

b. : btion questions cart be addressed to the b~:~in~ ins:llector, cont~t info. at th~ tC!JJ of 

the page. 1. I _ . _ 1 R ~ ~ ~O - &,~~ 
; p 4 \ (."")~ - 0~ l)JCL~ ¥IL~• 

B, ! , ~~ 'Id~ ~ ew 

'-'-Jo''-4V''. t~~ ;.~ n~~~ ~-
,;, ~J n I ~ '\~0 , ,".-f.;rtt"_ , ~(,/\.JVL-



09/14/2017 

Application For {VllhigeJTown1blpl (Clrclo One Ooly) 

✓ Dlsconnectton ofW11terServlceLateral 

:f5vtLDtN~ to f!;e, 
~GfJ1/;V@, 

. J APPLICANT INFORM A TTON CIC diffei'ent than -owne.r) 
A Nnme . · 

Address_ 
. __,. .. ·- .. ------~ . 

Phont.1_· ______ _ _ _ 

owNEn lNFORMATlON 
f._ Nnme 4'N½t- G-k.;(J,,;;Et) 
. Addrells \j ·1 .;; 

C'-.,-e.!..D ~ -. . Ip ; 

Kc~th\.;' f' 44,.,iJC, m l(:hC{e,j F rC\ V) \Lr 

.:43i;;J 

PROPERTY INFORMA'\'ION.(RenulrP-fl\ 1/'JA 1 ,, / 
Address or Location _ _liLtq_~JI_ wes.r ,. ,~-'.#,) 
Property Tax rp # (Fn reel#) I q,fob?;- o -5:;i - O llo-U ) 
Zone District ______________________ _ 

Property Lot Size (f?imenslons) • _ _ 
. -DESCRll>TION OF REQ'OEST INCLUDING SIZE OF SERVIClt LINE 

• 

I heroby attest that the lntormtatlon on this appllcntlon form 19, to tile best of rny knowledao, true nrid accuntc. 

j__ ~..,__,-...)~~ :s--::::a ~ ,a f'l_ I~ i 7 
SlgnRture of Applicant · Date 

I hereby grnnt permission to Vi1111ge Employee(s) to enter the nbove d~crlbed property for lnspectionfverlficauon 
t1111t the wnter .service lnterlll hns been disconneeted from th~ public '"ater main In aecordimce wlth VIilage 
0rdlnnnce • . 

i, ~,.__ ~ ~ ~\. 's -- ~ () i 7 
Appllcnnt's Signature D11te 

Onto RocaJved: q /t p /{ 7 Fno Pofd; $ 25, -
~ Jh#,1 A~ .. ~ Q 

Appllcnfion Accepted by: ;;/@¥--d&(Uef!•''''"f/K...I t'remlses Inspected by: ~ ~ 
· Date ortnspectlod: ~ ,... '2 '""'17 

lA~AL- $N1.xr t)P-r- By ::JDNN - Loe.A~ 13y 
. ;pe;<>r-J),Sem(l{«8!:JEA WflTl'f{e. !._, Nt'.. ON q/, s/t7, 

w1.rre,12_ ~,,, r t .)'5'1 ro /JJ,LL Ee.- A o1>fib to h A rtf3le_ 

::{N5 pe.t:rtor\l ~ ~ .-r::> (!!;1,,,,__ t:J/,3 117 4- /=7Nfilt?Ibli 
LJTILIT'( ~ILL; ~,LL nuN ° e-v fi 

SEP- 12-2017 10:21AM From: 906 884 4369 ID: CARP LAKE TWP Pa ge:001 R=96% 



09/14/2017 14:41 ViUage Of Ontonagon -
(F~06 884 4369 P.0011001 

., . 

. . . 
. • • u 

.. . " .'\. 

. ~ ... • . . ,, • I. , 
I• 

. . ' ..... 
·~ ·~ ... 

.">, .· . 

. i . . '.. . . · ~· ' . 
• • I • - • 

.. ~all in~lude~ h'1t'not be limited-to, thawing ft:ozen lines. The c:ouncil or Village Mana51er may 
direct .tnat water ~eiviee to the premises be discontinued if, after due notice~ the Qwti.er fails to 

· prop~rly \ll!1intain his ~~nice lateral. Wat.et service that ls discontinued un~r this sectioi:J. will be 
reporteo-immediately·tg ~ W~em Upper Peninsula Health Departmen:· :·• · t 

l •-. 
# f ·~ . 

. (c) Repairs to private lateral,;3,. In the event that Village persQiihel ai-e called out to repair a 
leak in th~ area between.the ourb stop and the water main, and it ~:subse4\l!?ntlydetemdned that 
the 1~ is in the property owner's water. se!'Vice lateral1 the property own~ will be billed for all 
!=Qsts incurred for .the repair of the leak . . All costs billed under this section shall be collected in 
accordance with Section 54-:136. 

Sec 54-132. Meter P!ts 

ht the event that the Village Manager or his or her designee determines tQat a meter pit will be 
required, the property owner shall be responsible for the ·purchase, instalb1.tion, .and maintenance 
of the _meter pit. All meter pits shall be installed at s~x. (6) feet below grade, with an ~lated 
cap. PreJPBn~~ed pits shsll b.e installed'i:,et the manufactuter's recommendations; all other 
pits aruftheir m~tho_ds · of installation tn)Jst be approved by the Village Manager or his or her ' 
desi~ee prior to ,installation . . AU p~ ~ be inspected and approved by Village personnel prl~r 

· to being pui into use. . · · · ·· ·· · • . · · 

·- - -- - - - -Sec. S-4-133. Applicaijon _for d1sc9nnectfon of Service; fees and costs; removal of water 
~- service laterals and connectious. .. . - -- - --- - -.---- -

(a).No unauthorized use. No unauthorized person shall uncove:r,.make any connection 
with, use, alter, or disnµ-h any pu'blic wa.wr·m~ins or appurte~ces ~ereof't ,. .. 

(b) Written application filed:, The owner of such premises shall tile a -wrifte,;i application 
with the Village Manager_ on forms provided by the Village showing the location of the premises 
and the nature of the service desired. An application for disconnection from public water mains 
shall be accompemed by a ~isconnec;tion inspection fee as set from time.to tjme by resolution of 
the Village council 

(c) Fees and costs. The property owner shall be responsible for hiring a qualified . 
contractor and paying all fees and costs in relati9n to the disct?Mection of the service lateral. 
Disconnection shall be made a minimum of three (3) feet after the shu~ off (or after the meter 
pi!), by removing a three {3) foot se~tion of servjce lateral within the ownerys property. and ~y 
capping both cut ends of the service lateral, so t,hat water is not readily availabie to the j>ref!uses. 
The disconnection must be inspected/verified by Village personnel before any change is made in 
billing status. Disconnections made under .this section shall be subject to a benefit charae as 
described in Section 54-136: 

cd:- ~5 (JO j:rJSPf{;,TIDN ~~ 
l C/) I Page 6 of 16 
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Building Permit Application 
Carp Lake Tow11sltip 

120 

P.O. Box397 
WJ,ite Pine, J,fl 49971 

(906) 885-5884 
B 2010 B 

A!!thorny. 1!172 PA230 

(Make all paymenls by money onle:r or c/,eck to the abm,e address) 
Compl8:ion. Manda:;,,:y t,> o!>!ain penntt 
Penally: Penni\ cannol be issued 

Applicant to Complete All Items in Sections 1.11. m. IV V an$i Vi 
Note· Separate Applications Must be Completed for Plumbing Mechanical and Electrical Work Permits . • 

I. ProjGCt Information 
PROJECT NAME .. - ADDRESS 

\"{\o:\~ ~-
;;)..~1-:1..1, fl'\ -/p1 

G..a-=- ;Stc..:t Lt:)/) Hwy 4;'4 11 
NAME OF CilY. V8.l.AGE OR TOWNSH!P 1M WHICH .;os 1s LOCATED IOOUNlY I ZJPCODE 

0 City • Village M Township OF: Carp Lake Ontonagon 49971 
BE:¥1"..!:N AND 

II. Identification 

A. Owner or Lessee 
l'!.f\ME AflORESS 

~vu.c ,-: k. .. G..e.u-.<r~ \~~s _':) I Ct_;\:-4. LV\, 
CITY 15TA~ \ ZIPCOOE 1 • 8.EP>'.DNE NUMBER (lncl'JIB A'E'3 Code) 

~Llf.\~I CO 64!613 qac-i;.,ol/, 1~,i 
B. Architeet or Engineer . - --- - ------ - . . -- --- - . - . 

. . 
N.t.ln:' 

12-7133/2750 
ocd: 4 

$ J.,o().00 _ 

I :•1_ r ,:•-, 

·1 . (;j}~ v.,~ . . 
- · -t EMO ·n..vr() o b(Y\ G.CUY ~tc..:t, 6'rt 

Ja!E I,~ , 
r -J· . : ·L· _•: · 

I A\ITHORIZED SIGNATURE 

{\::{f..- -=-:..:.:~::_-..~\J-~:?:.::: __ -¼:::..::.---:::,-,:;....::-::-;-:~--:-~:: .. ::·~-=.;.-r:...:..-~;.-:=-::-:~:,;.:c-.:':"? ======= 
? ? J.111 so 2 18 2 211• 

A. Type oftmpravement 

0 1. NEW BUllll'.NG D a. A1l'ERATlON 'lit: 5. Dl:MOIJTION 0 7. FOUND!\TION ONLY 0 9. RaOCATION 

0 2. AOOffiON 0 4. F.ffi!UR 0 il.. tros.'I..E HOME SET-OP D I!. PREY.AN\rr-ACWRE 0 10. SPEC!.O!. l!IS!'ECTION 

B. Plan Review Required 

Plans must be submitted with an Application for Plan Examination and the appropriate fee before a permit can be issued, except as listed below. 

Plans are not required fur allerations and repairwolk de!Ermined by tile buikfmg official to be of a minOr nature. 

Plans and specifications are required for all other building rypes 211d shall be prepared by or under the <firect supervision of an archirect or engineer licensed 
pursuant to "1980 PA 299 and shall bear that architect's or engineer's seal and .signmure. 

BCC Plan Review Project No. Scbool Site Plan Review No. 

6CC-~24 (Rev.4111)P~ 1 

DOLLARS 



,. 

.~~ I 
l 

. .;ir,lm:CA PLAKE TWP 
L.:16 Villa' e of Ontonagon 

9068855236 To:906 884 4369 

-I 
Application l'orl1vmii11clTaw1nhlp\ (Clr~ll Ona ~nly) 

✓ Dhu111~f111lttoo ofWRterServlo: Lotcrel 

:i5t,>1L,D1N~ to 
~011/JVeb, 

: . I 
. ; I 

._/ APPLICAN'I\ lNtOitM A TtON flC different than -owne.r) 
"- Nome · _ ·---=-- . 

Addre.!l.!I ' II . - . - > ------

- . ..,...I • . 
-F-ho_u_o_· _ _ !; -

- :1 -----! 
Ii 

Kn:,-tb!-f p~ m,rJ)c;\eJ 

.:~31'!) 

PRO'f'ER.TY\INf.O'Rlv.(A'rtON.(!leq11lni\\ uw 1 _ j 
Addreu or ½>c11~1on _ _&_~All_ wesr- , r1-""11'1 .. 

. fropertyTa~·~· N('Pucetll)~b~-0-,;5.- a_l,Jq-U) 
· Zone Dlstrlc:t. ~ • 
. Pro er L6t\S( (Dime1111latu) . 

OESCRJ.FTION OF REQUEST INCLVDING SIZE 0'118.l&RVIC:'£ LINlt • l , 
I . I 

P.2"3 

, I . 
/ I hortbY attest~ lh~r Ibo lnft>rmoilon on t~ •ppllcatlon form 11. to th• but or my lmuwlcdet, true llllG 11ccuratt. 

i ~~;;, :s:.=-=> . ~ • .p.:t (~ /? 
Slgnnture nf A'ppllcant · P11to 

/ I horoby grant~ c~mlon to Vlll11go !mptoyee(s) to oa~r the abon d1111:rlb1:d pro party ror t111pccli611/Y11l'ln1;11Uon 
th11t tb• watl:r service tnteral bas b-• n dlaconnected Crom the public wntor moln in accordance with Vllla1to 
Ordlonnc:c. • : 

1'-~ '. ~-,s~ao\7 
Appllc:n11t's Sfsna re Date 



I 
I 

AU ~ I: n :r ":..";; {~·~tr:t::. ~;.;.,.r.ra:h •,r:·,1~..1r : ,y:: :!b!'::-: 
I 

. I 

I 
' I 

Ser'vicl disconnect in White Pine (2) 

: 11 
~ Jl antti <RJPantti@uppco.com> i'ocl;::, .,; 3:19 M,: 

fo :;,Jr," , 1:,, •vulmo.c,;r,, 

Bruce, 

I just d to follow up with you and to let you know that the service that 
fed the/did Mobil station on the comer of M-64 and Main in White Pine 
has beeil permanently disconnected and art off. We did this yesll!rday 

,L. Sept 21. 

: .. I 
If you Ha any other questions, feel free to contact me. 

RyalPH,tti 
Linemah 
UPP.Co,! ?,ntonagon service center 
906"485-2815 
906!.39b!oo93 

: I 
·-:-. h~:11, ·<'·-. R<eplc :n :\II ""'.,·. fon·:.:ilJ -·· M'.'.'r,; 

. I . 
bru::e g urts <bgootz@yahoo.com> Tr,,J,,y ,, t :::.l!' •\~·' 
To f.y.,q J. P~;;t;; 

• I 

Thanks i 
: i l 

Bruce Geurts 

l I/ 
' ' 
i Ii 

-f,1 f -~• -. _ !I , . , _ r l .:·• > St-.ot·'· r' : rini11.:1 : 1· ·r:•·i:-c:r.i 
' I 

! 
! 
, I 
'i 
• I 

i 
,! 

I 

i 
; I 

i 

; 1 , , 
: I 
~i 

I 

i1 1, 
'! 

i 



·-·£ ! I 
l_l ---- · 

! 

_,-.er Sentry Guage Co 
t::_ SlestaLn . 

;,reen Bay, WI 54313 

i I 

camera & locate_swere _ __ _______ ; _ ··· - . -··-····--- __ . _ 

Labor1 man9/19/2017 _____ • . ·-- --···-----··--·----------. 
4 A/C X CI/PLSTC F_E_R_N_C_O ___ ____.. 

·--~ . . . _. -. . ···- ···-·· .. · . . -
ABS CLEAN OUT ADAPT . I 

Thank you for your busi_nessl. 

Invoices are due within 15.days. Any iny~ice not paid may be charged $10.00 

per month . 1 '. 

SUBTOTAL 

TAX (6%) 

TOTAL 

PAYMENT 
I\ 

' l 

I -
. ·, 

I • 

I - . , . 
I 

I" · __ Ron's Plumbing & Heating, LLC 
, PO-Sox 204, 
\ · Ontonagon, Ml 49953 
1 906-885-5846. 

250.00 250.00 

4 70.00 280.00 

10.44 10.44T 

12.20 12.20T 

552.64 

1.36 

554.oo· 

500.00 . 
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I I 

. 

,nmrtion 

s R.ESPONSIBLE FO, THE PAYMENT OF ALL FEES AND CHARGES APPLICABLE TO THIS APPLICATION AND MUST PROVIDE 
,n'ING INFORMATION. I I 

L Gte~v·ts 
ADDRESS 

D fu._C..,E \~ (,; s S,e._':'"')·+<t L cl , .,v\. Q ~ 

STATE ZIPCOOE I TELEPHONE NUMBER (lndu:!<>Arca Code) 

,.....'S{--t.t"n y-n I (" _,'} \NI 5 '-/313 C,JD ·lv01-~I~ 
FEDERAL E!l.i'lil'/ER IDl~JMS-,:R (or""'51:Jn 111 """ffl1>l!e.~) 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT 1HE PRO POSED WORK IS AtJTHORIZED BY IBE OWNER OF RECORD AND THAT i HAVE BEEN AUTHORIZED BY 
Tl-!E OW!'\IER TO MAKE THISAPPU ATION AS HIS/HER AUTHORIZED AGENT, AND WE AGREE TO CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE LAV\/S OF 
THE STATE OF MICHIGAN. AU. INFf RMATION SUBMITTED ON THIS APPLICATION IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. 

I 

Section 23a of the Slate =ction code act of 1972, 1972 PA 230, MCL 125.1523a, prohibits a person from conspiring to 
circumvent the licensing uirements of this state relating to persons who are to petform work on a residential building or 
a residential structure. V-HJ ators of section 23a are subject.ed to cMI fines. 

Signature of Applicant ~ 
[u~ ~ 

BUII..DiNG PEP.J.:!f FEE El'..'C\..OSED (Seetop of from pa Re.ft. aymmt informution) 
(The first $75.00 of an~ Is 

-~ ! 1r6, 0-0 
(lnctud"" $50.00 ceroficam of occupancy Fee) I OR STATE ACCOUNT NUMBER non-n>fum!ah!eJ $ 

VII. Local Governmental Ag1mey to ,Complete This Section 

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL APPROVALS 

REQUIRED? APPROVED DATE NUMBER BY 

A - Zoning ~ Yes D No 

B - Fire District D Yes !;\'No 
C - Pollution Control r ~es ~·No 

D - Noise Control C Yes ~ -No 

E - SOIi Erosion D Yes ij(No 

F - Flood Zone 0 Yes ¢°_No 
G - water Supply ~ ' Yes 0 No 

H - Septic System ~ Yes 0 No 

I - Variance Grantee! • Yes ~
1

No 

J - Other 0 Yes ft 
i 

No 

VIII. Validation - For Department Use1Only 

USEGR<l(JP I I APPUCATION FEE (n<>0-<1!/un<!all) 

TYPE OF CONSTRucno.1 I NUMBER OF INSPECTIONS 

I 
SQUARE FEET 

I I 
APPROVAL SIG!IAnJR.E 

I 
TITLE 

I 
DATE 

I 
i¾:C-324 fRe>, 4l11J Page Z 

i 
1' 
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~ ··· 

-~ . - - -

l ,. , 

I ' : 

-
IX. Site or Plot Plan - For Ai 11Jcant Use (Per Building_lnspedm~,; Tl!IJ.lll!SI, please also ldfach a front or side detaikd prini..., .. . , .. 

·I • , I ' : .. :?: , 
t 

l I I ' ·; 

I :\ ,. " • 
l I ·I '\ 
I I:! .J --..... I" '· 
I il -~ ,_ - - ,_ --
I I 

1-.. 
-....... ,_ -- ,- - -' t 

i y 1 
I ' I. . 
I I f 

' 

I 
1 \f, II 
l ' \ {--- -\ I -
l '~\ ( i.,__ i - r I I -1 1 ..... "' I (' \ ' , , ,I J 

I 
H -.. 7 

\ I 
l 

t 
~ 

. / \ I i \ , ' I • . • 
lj 

-~ I '-"- -
I _; --\ ; I J 

' \ i I ..... - "\ I ~ <'" :;:-f» ..... 
\., \ ' IX r 11 JJ I '1,,. Ci R (c_ ' I I 

' 
i · i,.__ l ~ra-
I 
I \ ,_ 

l,1 ll) .1 
i '.n- n l, \ 1 1i, _< +- / I t>_f • -I • 

I ., i 
l:l r--- IJ ,. ' - - - I 

' I I 

t 'I. \ I I 

\ I \ I/ I, 
t 'I\ 
r I I I'- 1/ t 
" ! ' I ,i I 
i 1 I , 

' 'i 
i I •I 
t I 
l ! , 

! 
' I 
> I C \ 

t ;\ -· ,I 
OFFICE USE ONLY 

E,plration of P=lt A,...,\ r- n I""" •• =ok • prog=in!I 
and inspections are requested a :l:onducted. A permit shall become invalid 
if the authorized walk is not co I ced within 180 da:ys after issuance of 
the permit or if the authorized ~ ti( is suspended or abandoned for a pel1od 
of 180 clays ar.er the time oi GO~wenang the work.. A PERMIT WlLL BE 
CLOSED WHEN NO INSPE~ ARE REQUESlEO AND CONDUCTED 
WITHIN 180 DAYS OF THE D ~ OF ISSUANCE OR THE DATE OF A 
PREVIOUS INSPECTION. C PERMITS CANNOT BE REFUNDED. 
THE CHARGE TO RE-OPEN Alq QSED PERMIT IS $75.00. 

LAAA is en eGUcl opp0111Y.litj ~-ti li-..m. ~ al:!s,. Si!M:25 and - ~ ... 
aixo.-nm~ •re avala~ lll'C:l rac;;a5t. w-v.ilh a-. 

I I! ' ; 

ilCC-32< (ile·,.~r.111'2g34- :I 
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